Government of Jammu & Kashmir Civil Secretariat Finance Department.

Subject:- Automation of Interface of State Government Treasuries with Bank Nomination thereof

Reference:-Deputy General Manager, Reserved Bank of India Branch Jammu's Communication No..DAD. DPSS(JMU)349/04/2012-13 dated 24-03-2014.

> Government Order No. /25-F of 2014 D a t e d: 26 -05 - 2014

In supersession to Government Order No.178-F of 2013 dated 20-06-2013, Mr. Altaf Hassan Mirza, Director General Accounts & Treasuries, J&K is hereby nominated as representative in the Committee to monitor the progress of automation of State Government Treasuries and automated interface with the concerned banks.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir

	Sd/-			
	(B. B. Vyas), IAS Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department			
No.FD/Bkg/34/2013	Dated:-	26	-05-	2014

Copy for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. Principal Accountant General, J&K, Srinagar
- 2. General Manager, Public Accounts Department, RBI, New Delhi.
- 3. General Manager, RBI, Deposit Account Department, Rail Head Complex, Jammu.
- 4. Director General Accounts & Treasuries, J&K, Srinagar.
- 5. OSD to Hon'ble Finance Minister.
- 6. Director Accounts & Treasuries Jammu/Srinagar.
- 7. Private Secretary to Prpl. Secretary to Government Finance Department.
- 8. Govt. Order file (W.2.S.Cs)
- 9. Incharge Website Finance Department.

(B. A. Kumar) Under Secretary to Government Finance Department.